

5/07/2019
3:04 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
2019 General Drainage Investigation And Repair Services
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-02
Contract No: AGR 25-19

Bid Date: Sunday April 7, 2019	2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113
--------------------------------	---------	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		Site Work										
0100	1001E00201	FCDE Clearing And Grubbing, As Per PN	75.00	SQYD	30.00	2,250.00	50.00	3,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0105	201E21800	Tree Removed, 18" Size	3.00	EA	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0110	201E23000	Tree Removed, 30" Size	3.00	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0115	201E24800	Tree Removed, 48" Size	3.00	EA	2,300.00	6,900.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0120	201E26000	Tree Removed, 60" Size	3.00	EA	3,100.00	9,300.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0125	201E26500	Stump Removed, 18" Size	3.00	EA	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0130	201E26510	Stump Removed, 30" Size	3.00	EA	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0135	201E26520	Stump Removed, 48" Size	3.00	EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0140	201E26530	Stump Removed, 60" Size	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0145	202E20010	Headwall Removed	3.00	EA	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0150	202E23000	Pavement Removed	30.00	SQYD	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0155	202E30000	Walk Removed	50.00	SQFT	4.00	200.00	10.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0160	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	600.00	FT	20.00	12,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0165	202E35200	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	50.00	FT	60.00	3,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0170	202E58000	Manhole Removed	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0175	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0180	202E58200	Inlet Removed	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0185	202E98200	Removal Misc.: Fence Removed And Reerected	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0190	202E98100	Removal Misc.: Gate Removed And Reerected	3.00	EA	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						57,000.00		56,400.00				
Group: B		Drainage <5'										
0195	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	3.00	CY	1,700.00	5,100.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

5/07/2019
3:04 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
2019 General Drainage Investigation And Repair Services
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-02
Contract No: AGR 25-19

Bid Date: Sunday April 7, 2019 2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113
--	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0200	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	200.00	FT	65.00	13,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0205	611E07600	18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 Or 707.33	100.00	FT	70.00	7,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0210	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	105.00	5,250.00	80.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0215	611E13600	30" Conduit, Type C 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	125.00	6,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0220	611E98450	Catch Basin, 2-2A	3.00	EA	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0225	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3	3.00	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0230	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3.00	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0235	611E98510	Catch Basin No. 2-3	3.00	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0240	611E98540	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	3.00	EA	2,150.00	6,450.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0245	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	3.00	EA	2,300.00	6,900.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0250	611E98630	Catch Basin Adjusted To Grade	3.00	EA	650.00	1,950.00	600.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0255	611E98634	Catch Basin Reconstructed To Grade	3.00	EA	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						79,950.00		66,100.00				

Group:	C	Drainage >5' And < 8'	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0260	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	3.00	CY	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0265	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	100.00	FT	75.00	7,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0270	611E07600	18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	80.00	4,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0275	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	115.00	5,750.00	90.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0280	611E13600	30" Conduit, Type C 706.02	50.00	FT	135.00	6,750.00	110.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

5/07/2019
3:04 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
2019 General Drainage Investigation And Repair Services
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-02
Contract No: AGR 25-19

Bid Date: Sunday April 7, 2019 2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113
--	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Or 707.33										
0285	611E98450	Catch Basin, 2-2A	3.00	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0290	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3	3.00	EA	3,100.00	9,300.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0295	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3.00	EA	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0300	611E98510	Catch Basin No. 2-3	3.00	EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0305	611E98540	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	3.00	EA	2,350.00	7,050.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0310	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3A	3.00	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						70,650.00		65,400.00				

Group: D		Erosion Control										
0315	601E21060	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 2	20.00	SQYD	75.00	1,500.00	150.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0320	601E32000	Rock Channel Protection, Type A With Filter	10.00	CY	105.00	1,050.00	90.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0325	601E32100	Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Filter	10.00	CY	125.00	1,250.00	90.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0330	601E32200	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter	10.00	CY	135.00	1,350.00	120.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0335	601E32300	Rock Channel Protection, Type D With Filter	10.00	CY	150.00	1,500.00	120.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0340	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	20.00	CY	50.00	1,000.00	40.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0345	659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	3.00	EA	130.00	390.00	200.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0350	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	600.00	SQYD	5.00	3,000.00	2.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0355	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	1.00	TN	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0360	659E31000	Lime	3.00	ACRE	255.00	765.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0365	659E35000	Water	3.00	MGAL	11.00	33.00	10.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0370	832E30000	Erosion Control	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						22,588.00		21,830.00				

Group: E		Landscaping										
----------	--	-------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

5/07/2019
3:04 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
2019 General Drainage Investigation And Repair Services
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-02
Contract No: AGR 25-19

Bid Date: Sunday April 7, 2019 2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113
--	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0375	661E00100	Tree Seedling	30.00	EA	11.00	330.00	50.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0380	661E19000	Deciduous Shrub, 12" Height	3.00	EA	45.00	135.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0385	661E30000	Evergreen Shrub, 12" Height	3.00	EA	40.00	120.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0390	661E40080	Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper	3.00	EA	460.00	1,380.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0395	661E50100	Evergreen Tree, 5' Height	3.00	EA	215.00	645.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						2,610.00		11,400.00				
Group: F Incidentals												
0400	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0405	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0410	614E11110	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance	20.00	HR	60.00	1,200.00	80.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0415	624E15001	Special Mobilization, As Per PN	3.00	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0420	624E15001	Mobilization, As Per PN	3.00	EA	500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0425	690E98000	Misc.: Locate Existing Utili As Per PN	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0430	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	25,000.00	DOLL	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						42,800.00		80,600.00				
Grand Total:						275,598.00		301,730.00				

5/07/2019
3:04 pm

Project Number: 2019-02
Contract No: AGR 25-19

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
2019 General Drainage Investigation And Repair Services
Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: Sunday April 7, 2019 2:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113
--	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				275,598.00		301,730.00				
		Total Alternate Package:										
		Total Award:				275,598.00		301,730.00				
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:										
		Difference from Low Vendor:										
		Total Subcontractors:										